

Stoneham High School 149 Franklin Street Stoneham, MA 02180-1599

Bryan Lombardi Sarah Auger, Vice Principal 781-279-3810 781-279-2070 (Fax)

March 22, 2021

Dear Senior.

This letter is to provide you with directions and links for the 2020-2021 Stoneham Scholarship Application. Due to our current circumstances we will move to an electronic application. The application contains two parts. You must complete both parts to be eligible to receive a scholarship (if you have not completed the FAFSA you still must complete Part II):

Part I: Student Information

Please go <u>here for PART I of application</u> (students have access to this link under their school account)

Part II: College and Financial Information

- Requires that you indicate the school you will be attending in the fall.
 - ➤ If you do not have this information by the **due date of Friday, April 16**, you must notify your guidance counselor.
- Contains special instructions if you and your parents have completed the FAFSA with the College Board.
 - > Only students who have completed the FAFSA will be eligible for need-based scholarships.
- Please go here for PART II of application

The completed application of Part I and Part II are due no later than 5:00pm on Friday, April 16.

- Applications without all required information in Part I and Part II or if received after the due date of Friday, April 16 will not be moved forward for applicant review and selection.
- Please ensure you answer all required questions, provide all required information and submit by application deadline.

If you have any questions, please contact your guidance counselor:

A - C Mrs. Vaughan D - H Mrs. Dillon I - O Ms. Ronayne P - Z Ms. Denman

Sincerely,

Bryan Lombardi

blombardi@stonehamschools.org

sauger@stonehamschools.org

The Stoneham Public Schools do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, sexual orientation or disability.